MRU)							
	2/12/2						

03-06-2002



FFICE

Form PTO-1595 (RE	1020040	85 <u>A</u>	TENTS ONLY	Department of	Commerce
To the Honorable Commission original documents or copy		d Trademarks.	Please rec	ord the attac	hed
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	1 2.	Name and acparty(ies)	ddress of rec :	eiving
a) Steven B. Jones b) Thomas C. Shaw c) David A. Stilwell d) Scott B. Tuttle e) f)	n) L) j) «)		Name: IN'	FERNATIONAL B CHINES CORPOR New Orchard Armonk, NY 1	ATION Road
More names attached?		1	More names	attached?	_Y <u>x</u> N
3. Nature of Conveyance:	K_ Assignment				
Filed with new applicate Execution date(s): a) //34//2 b) //35/23 c) //34//3 e) e) f) Additional	g) h) i) j)			FEB 1 2 2002	
5. Name and address of part concerning document show Name: Floyd A. Gonz IBM Corporati Intellectual 2455 South Ro Poughkeepsie (845) 433-116	nld be mailed: calez on Property Law oad, M/S P386 NY 12601	7	patents ir . Total fee \$ 40.00	nvolved: 01 (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature information is true and correctional document. 1.00(1) 1.0	rect and any atta	iched copy is			going
:581 Total Manuer of pages in	ncluding cover sh	neet, attachme	nts, and doc	cument:	_
Express Mail Label No. (if	applicable):		Docket No.	.: POU9200100	38US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1) Steven B. Jones of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess State of New York

(2) Thomas C. Shaw of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess State of New York

(3) David A. Stilwell of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess State of New York

and

(4) Scott B. Tuttle of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TEST TOOL AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING TESTING OF DUPLEXED COMPUTER FUNCTIONS

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on

(1) 1/24/02 , (2) 1/25/02 , (3) 1/24/02 and (4) 1/34/02 .

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

on 1-24-02

(2) at Pencil Ktilptie Ky

(3) at (Lughheepsu, NY) on 1-24-02

(4) at Poughkeepste, NY
on 12402

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

Steven B. Jones

Romas (Skar

Thomas C. Shaw

David A. Stilwell

Scott B Tuttle

PATENT REEL: 012626 FRAME: 0308